
13 February 2019

Thank you for your request received via the Ministry of Health on 06 December 2018 requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982. You requested:

1. *“Any District Health Board Seismic Reports for 2018.*
2. *Any other information related to earthquake prone buildings from January 2018 to November 2018*
3. *Any information related to non-structural seismic restraints provided by DHBs.”*

The Ministry of Health has transferred questions 1 and 3 to Hutt Valley District Health Board for our response. The information pertaining to your request is below.

Question 1:

“Any District Health Board Seismic Reports for 2018”

Answer: This information is contained in Appendix 1 & 2.

Question 3:

“Any information related to non-structural seismic restraints provided by DHBs”

Answer: This information is contained in Appendix 1 & 2.